allocable and any forced allocation would not result in any meaningful segi·egation. 
Accordingly, segment assets, liabilities have not been presented. 

3. Pursuant to approval of the members at the Extraordinary General Meeting of the 
Company held on October 05, 2024: 

(i) the company has issued 49,67,302 (Forty-Nine Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Three 
Hundred Two) equity sl1ares on a preferential basis at an issue price of Rs.38.25 
aggi·egating to Rs.18,99,99,301.50 to allottees under Promoter and Non-Promoter 
Category . The said amount of Rs.18,99,99,301.50 were fully received on October 22, 
2024 and allotment of 49,67,302 Equity Shares was completed.